

ST 124(06)2018
SC 04(11)2017
CNR No 15000860-2017 Regd. 153/2017 ;
J.O Code – WB0613

Order No. 25
Dated- 28.02.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW. 6 & 7
The sole accused persons on C/B, is present by filing hazira.
Ld. P.P.-In-Charge as well as Ld. defense counsel is present.
No witness turns up today.
Heard both sides, considered.
For ends of Justice the case is adjourned.
To 01.03.2023 for evidence of CSW
Prosecution is directed to take effective steps to that effect.
The accused person is on C/B as before.

D/C by me.

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

**2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**