

CIS No. 153/2017
ST- 124(06)2018
CNR No.WBSP 15-000860-2017
J.O.Code- WB00859

Order No. 48

Dated: 23.07.2024

Today has been fixed for appearance of the sole accused person and evidence DW.

The sole accused person of this case who is on C/B, is present by filing hazira.

The Ld. P.P. in-charge is found present.

The Ld. Advocate of the accused person is also found present.

The Ld. P.P. in-charge of this case namely, Smt. Bina Das submitted that she has not received the C.D. of this case as yet.

In such circumstances, the G.R.O. Kakdwip Court is directed to submitted a report regarding the present whereabouts of the C.D. of Namkhana P.S. case no. 92 of 2017 dated 29.08.2017.

Fix 20.08.2024 for appearance of the sole accused person and report from G.R.O. Kakdwip Court. Let a copy of this order be sent to the G.R.O. Kakdwip Court for his perusal and compliance.

The accused person is to remain on C/B as before.

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas