

ST 124(06)2018(153 of 2017)
CNR No 15000860-2017
J.O Code – WB00859

Order No.51

Dated- _07.02.2025

Today has been fixed for report from P.P incharge and appearance.

Sole accused person on CB is absent by petition .

Ld P.P incharge is present today .

Ld Defense Counsel is absent by petition.

It appears from the record that the case has been pending for D.W from 05.12.2023.

Heard Ld Advocate on behalf of P.P. incharge.

Considered the pendency period has been fixing for D.W the case fix on 07.03.2025 for evidence of D.W as last chance and appearance of accused persons .

D/C by me.

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

**2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**