

**ST 124(06)2018(153 of 2017)**  
**CNR No 15000860-2017**  
**J.O Code – WB00859**

**Order No.52**

**Dated-** 07.03.2025

Today has been fixed for for evidence of D.W as last chance and appearance.

Sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P incharge and Ld Defense Counsel are present today.

Ld Defense Counsel has filed one application u/s 315 of Cr.P.C.

Copy served.

Fix on 05.05.25 hearing application u/s 315 of Cr.P.C and appearance of accused persons .

**D/C by me.**

**2<sup>nd</sup> A.D.J., Kakdwip**

**2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**